

BAC Resolution Declaring Single Calculated Responsive Bid, Recommending Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award

RESOLUTION NO. EP – 05 – 2022

WHEREAS, the <u>Philippine Ports Authority, Port Management Office – Western</u> <u>Leyte/Biliran</u> posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB) for the UPGRADING OF MAIN POWERLINE SYSTEM, PORT OF NAVAL, BILIRAN, in the <u>PhilGEPS</u> website, PPA website and in conspicuous places from May 13, 2022 to June 06, 2022.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, **one (1)** prospective bidder submitted their bids;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid submitted were found out to be complying bidder;

Name of Bidders	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
1. R.M. PADILLO BUILDERS	₱ 1,277,423.44	-0.269%

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on <u>June 7, 2022</u> resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
1. R.M. PADILLO BUILDERS	₱ 1,277,423.44	-0.269%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidders with the Calculated Bid, **R.M. PADILLO BUILDERS, PHASE 4, PANTAK ST., V&G SUBD., TACLOBAN CITY**, its bid has been found to be the single calculated and responsive bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED

- a.) To declare <u>R.M. PADILLO BUILDERS</u> as the lone bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the <u>UPGRADING OF MAIN POWERLINE</u> <u>SYSTEM, PORT OF NAVAL, BILIRAN</u>:
- b.) To recommend for approval by the <u>Port Manager</u> of the <u>Philippine Ports</u> <u>Authority, Port Management Office – Western Leyte/Biliran</u> the foregoing findings and the issuance of the Notice of Award.

RESOLVED, at Ormoc City, this 14th day of June 2022.

KIM LOWELL B. MORANO BAC Provisional Member/ End-user JUDY ANN'M. SAN BUENAVENTURA BAC Member LORD TYRONE ÁGATON BAC Vice Chairperson Approved/Disapproved by:

BERNARD C. CALLEDO Port Manager Date : RUBY ANN D. MONTESCLAROS BAC Provisional Member

NEJO Chairperson